Form	05-10 PTO-1595 F		ET U	S. Department of Commerces. S. Patent and Trademark C	ce Office
Т	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	9264	ached original docume	ents or copy thereo	of.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name Name:	and address of receiving RICHEMONT INTERN		
Add	Matthias KUMMER itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INO	Address:	10, route des Biches 1752 Villars-Sur-Glan Switzerland	e	113013 U
З.	Nature of Conveyance:	Additional nam	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
-	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 19 April 2005	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B.	Patent No(s).		
5.		ditional numbers	attached? Yes] No	
5.	Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466	6. Total numbers	s attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes umber of applications and: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41)	nd patents	
5.	Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	6. Total n 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe	attached? Yes wedge Yes wedge Yes and Yes	nd patents \$ <u>40.00</u>	
5.	Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Iditional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe ⊠ Ei □ Ai	attached? Yes umber of applications and: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) hclosed uthorized to be charged	nd patents \$ <u>40.00</u>	Int
5.	Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	Iditional numbers	attached? Yes with the second	nd patents \$ <u>40.00</u> to deposit accou	
5.	Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Iditional numbers	attached? Yes umber of applications and: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) hclosed uthorized to be charged	nd patents \$ <u>40.00</u> to deposit accou	
5.	Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	Iditional numbers	s attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes umber of applications are d: <u>1</u> be (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed uthorized to be charged it Account No. <u>25-0120</u> in duplicate copy of this p t account)	nd patents \$ <u>40.00</u> to deposit accou	
9.	Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	Iditional numbers	s attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes umber of applications are d: <u>1</u> be (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed uthorized to be charged it Account No. <u>25-0120</u> in duplicate copy of this p t account)	nd patents \$ <u>40.00</u> to deposit accou	
	Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT US	Iditional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe □ Ai 8. Depos (Attach deposi SE THIS SPACE	attached? Yes we wanted the second state of applications and the second state of the s	nd patents \$ <u>40.00</u> to deposit accou age if paying by	
	Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	Iditional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe □ Ai 8. Depos (Attach deposi SE THIS SPACE	a attached? Yes we wanted in the second state of applications and the second state of a second state of a second state of the	nd patents \$ <u>40.00</u> to deposit accou age if paying by ny attached copy	
	Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoo is a true copy of the original document.	Iditional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe 2. El 3. Depos (Attach deposi 3. Cepos (Attach deposi 3. Cepos (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach deposi (Attach (Attach deposi (Attach (s attached? Yes k umber of applications are d: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) hclosed uthorized to be charged it Account No. <u>25-0120</u> h duplicate copy of this p t account) s true and correct and are MMMay 2, 2 Date	nd patents \$ <u>40.00</u> to deposit accou age if paying by ny attached copy	

PATENT REEL: 016530 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

		I, Matthias KUMMER Plattenhalde 8 8200 SCHAFFHAUSEN / SWITZERLAND
hereaft	er refei	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
s.J		a watch case
	(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on April 19, 2005
		REAS, <u>RICHEMONT INTERNATIONAL SA</u> 10, route des Biches sis

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Matthing Stimme			
(signature) Matthias KUMMER			
(signature)			
(signature)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(signature)			
(signature)			

PATENT REEL: 016530 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 05/02/2005